

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22053/2011

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANI GRAYU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

It is pertinent to note that in this matter notice was issued to the sole respondent through both modes i.e., dasti as well as through post. Postal acknowledgment has been received with the endorsement "refused." Whereas in respect of dasti notice, report has been submitted by the Trial Court that addressee is not found at the given address. With due and proper postal endorsements on record which indicates refusal of notice by the respondent, it is deemed to be legal and valid service under rules.

None has appeared for the respondent. No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A. SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj