

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22053/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2011 in WA No.19/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANI GRAYU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that he has instructions to withdraw this SLP. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|